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CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item. 1889-90.
MARINE AND HARBOURS.

1889-90.
Total number of officers ... 103

VOTE No, 39.
Salahies—
Marine Head Office—■

Assistant-Secretary
2 Clerks, 1 at £240, 1 at £190
Draftsman
Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and

Examiner of Masters and Mates

£

1
400
430
150

350

9

2

4

5

7

8

Harbours—
Manukau—

Harbour Master and Pilot
Signalman
Lightkeeper at Heads

Russell—
Harbour Master andPilot and Customs Officer
Boatman at £7 per month

Auckland—■

Beau Rock Lightkeeper
Hokianga—

HarbourMaster and Pilot and Coast Waiter
2 Boatmen at £6 per month

Kaipara—
Harbour Master and Pilot and Customs Officer
2 Signalmen (also Lightkeepers £260)
Engine-driver, Steam-launch, at 10s. per diem
Chief Boatman at £10per month
1 Boatman at £7 10s. per month

Opunake—
Signalman

Foxton—Harbour Master and Pilot
Boatman (9 months) ... ...

Wellington—
Assistant Lightkeeper, Somes Island

Napier Bluff Lighthouse-—■

Lightkeeper
Wairau—

Signalman
Havelock—■

HarbourMaster
Nelson—

Harbour Master andPilot
4 Boatmen at £10 per month ...
Signalman
Allowancefor House Rent

Riwaka—
Lightkeeper

Waitapu —
Harbour Master

Collingwood—
Lightkeeper

Hokitika—
Lightkeeper (3 months)

Okarito—
Harbour Master

Akaroa—
Harbour Master

1,330

180
130
120

180
84

150

140
144

250
40

183
120
90

25

190
90

120
10

11
30

12
145

13
12

275
480
120
20

14
6

15

16
25

17
25

18
4

19
50

25

Less contributions from "Customs" Vote...
3,459

129

3,330
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